increase
1%

decrease
1%

increase
1%

decrease

2020
Variable rate instruments 5,077 (5,077) 5,077 (5,077)

2019

Variable rate instruments 18,799 (18,799) 18,799 (18,799)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year Ended 30 June 2020

EAGLE  MOUNTAIN M INING  |  2020 Annual Report   77

24. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Foreign Exchange Risk
At the reporting date the Australian dollar equivalent of amounts recognised by the Group in US dollars were as
follows:

 Carrying
amount ($)

Carrying
amount ($)

2020 2019

Financial assets

Cash at bank  302,637 229,270
Deposits at call  - -
  302,637 229,270

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  (93,695) (86,749)
Borrowings  (10,926,618) (36,392)
  (11,020,313) (123,141)

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Foreign Exchange
A change in foreign exchange rates of 5% at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 Profit or loss Equity
5%

increase
5%

decrease
5%

increase
5%

decrease

2020

Financial assets - - 15,132 (15,132)

Financial liabilities 551,016 (551,016) 551,016 (551,016)

2019

Financial assets - - 11,464 (11,464)

Financial liabilities 6,157 (6,157) 6,157 (6,157)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year Ended 30 June 2020

EAGLE  MOUNTAIN M INING  |  2020 Annual Report   78

24. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Liquidity Risk
The following are the contractual maturities of financial liabilities, including estimated interest payments and
excluding the impact of netting agreements (refer note 23(b)):

Consolidated

Carrying
amount

Contractual
cash flows

 < 6
months

6-12
months

1-2 years 2-5
years

> 5 years

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

2020
Non-Derivatives